## **GUILD HALL**

MEDIA ALERT Press Inquiries: 631.324.0806 Samantha Young, syoung@guildhall.org

Guild Hall's 2022 Academy of the Arts Dinner to Honor Marty and Michele Cohen in Recognition of Their Long-standing Commitment and Generosity

## MONDAY, MARCH 14, 2022 at CIPRIANI 42<sup>nd</sup> STREET, NYC

March 1, 2022—East Hampton, NY — Guild Hall (158 Main Street, East Hampton) has announced they will honor Board Chairman Marty Cohen and his wife Michele Cohen in recognition their long-standing commitment and generosity to Guild Hall at the upcoming annual Academy of the Arts Dinner. The event will take place on Monday, March 14, 2022 from 6-10PM at Cipriani 42<sup>nd</sup> Street in New York City.

The Academy of the Arts is a community of accomplished artists who lend their expertise and talents to the storied institution. In addition to celebrating the honorees, this year's event will also recognize the newest inductees to the Academy, including Barry Bergdoll, Renee Cox, Cornelius Eady, Bran Ferren, RoseLee Goldberg, Rashid Johnson, Erik Larson, Robert Longo, Julianne Moore, Questlove, Ugo Rondinone, Frank Wimberley, and Lucy Winton.

The event will be hosted by Academy President Eric Fischl and Executive Director Andrea Grover and will feature a special performance by musicians of the New York Philharmonic, including Rebecca Young on Viola, Yulia Ziskel on Violin, and Patrick Jee on Cello.

Tickets and tables can be purchased at <a href="https://www.guildhall.org/events/academy-of-the-arts-dinner-2022/">https://www.guildhall.org/events/academy-of-the-arts-dinner-2022/</a>.

Marty Cohen has been Guild Hall's Chair of the Board of Trustees since 2013. He is the cofounder and Chairman of the board of Cohen & Steers, Inc., a global investment management firm. Dedicated to public service, he holds leadership positions at the Foundation for City College, the Central Park Conservancy, and Hebrew Union College. Marty is an avid cyclist and classical guitarist, and recently produced the book *Sacred Land* with his friend, noted photographer Ralph Gibson. Marty's leadership of Guild Hall is inspired by his love of the arts, music, education, and the East End community.

Academy of the Arts Dinner Media Partner:

PURIST

## **ABOUT GUILD HALL**

Guild Hall, one of the first multidisciplinary centers in the country to combine a museum, theater, and education space under one roof, was established in 1931 as a gathering place for community where an appreciation for the arts would serve to encourage greater civic participation. For nine decades, Guild Hall has embraced this open-minded vision and provided a welcoming environment for the public to engage with art exhibitions, performances, and educational offerings. Art and artists have long been the engine of Guild Hall's activities and the institution continues to find innovative ways to support creativity in everyone.

For more information about this and other programs, visit www.guildhall.org.